STEPHENSON COUNTY CODE

Ordinance # 24 - 07-91

WHEREAS; It is in the best interest of Stephenson County that the County Zoning Ordinance be updated from time to time; and,

WHEREAS; the following changes are necessary to maintain the Stephenson County Zoning Ordinance in compliance with prevailing case and common law and general practice in the State of Illinois;

BE IT ORDAINED THAT General Legislation-Chapter 224, §224 -3 Landscape waste be amended by removing the following: Landscape waste may only be burned on the site where the waste is generated or at sites used and supervised by a local government. or business owner.

Passed this 18 day of

Chairperson of the Stephenson County Board

Attest:

Stephenson County Clerk